FAX NO. 7818901150

P. 02

....

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Andrew Frank DeSimone	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Imaginative Optics, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No X. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 22, 2007	Street Address: <u>37 Whittemore Street</u>
Assignment Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>Gloucester</u> State: <u>MA</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>01930</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,933,274 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Name: <u>Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Landiorio Teska & Coleman</u> Street Address: <u>260 Bear Hill Road</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Waltham</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02451</u> Phone Number: (781) 890-5678	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (781) 890-1150 Email Address:	Deposit Account Number 09-0002 Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.
9. Signature:	4-8-10 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0060

<u>Assignment</u>

For valuable consideration, 1 Andrew Frank DeSimone, residing at 12 Mount Vernon Street, Gloucester, MA 01930 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Imaginative Optics Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 37 Whittemore Street, GLoucester, MA 01930, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States Patent # 5,933,274 herewith entitled

DYE LASER SYSTEM

this assignment including said United States Patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Charly County

this 22nd. day of August, 2007.

Andrew Frank DeSimone

State of Massachusetts } County of Essex

Before me this 22nd. day of August, 2007, personally appeared Andrew Frank DeSimone, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

<u>Source M Och Alfa</u> Notary Public My commission expires: 12/12/2005

[Notary's seal here] LOUISE M. DEWOLFE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2008

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0061

FAX NO. 7818901150

IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW ATTORNEYS

Joseph S. Iandiorio Kirk Teska Roy J. Coleman Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. David W. Poirier

260 BEAR HILL ROAD WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451-1018 Tel: (781)-890-5678 Fax: (781) 890-1150 e-mail: admin@iandiorio.com web: www.iandiorio.com P. 01

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

DATE: April 8, 2010

Our Ref.: IMAGE-100J

Patent No.: 5,933,274

TO: Assignment Division

OF: United States Patent and Trademark Office

- FAX NO.: (571) 273-0140
- FROM: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.

NO. OF PAGES (including this cover sheet): 3

MESSAGE:

Please see the attached documents for recordation and kindly acknowledge receipt of this transmission via return facsimile.

Sincerely,

tim

Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. tthompkins@iandiorio.com

If you have any problem receiving this transmission, please call us at (781) 890-5678.

The information contained in this transmission is legally privileged and confidential. It is intended solely for the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, please be notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or disclosure of the contents of this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect) and return the original of this transmission to us at the above address by U.S. mail. We will reimburse you for the postage.

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0062